## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ONE POINT STABILIZED OPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST

Type Test	:			(	See Instruc	ctions on Re	overse Side	9)			
_ Op	en Flow			Test Date	<b>.</b>			APII	No. 15	0 0 0 0	
De	liverability			10/1/20				075	-30006 ~	0000	) 
Company Chesar		perating, Ir	nc.			Lease St Col	umbans			1-12	Well Number
County Hamilto	on	Location NE		Section 12		TWP 22S		RNG (EN	V)		Acres Attributed
<sup>Field</sup> Bradsh	aw			Reservoir Winfiel					ering Conn Energy Ser		
Completion 12/26/6				Plug Bac 2760	k Total Dep	oth		Packer Se	et at		\
Casing Size Weight Internal Diameter Set a 5.5 14.0 5.012 2772									/		
Tubing Size Weight Internal Diameter 2.375 4.7 1.995					Diameter	Set at Perforations 2759			То		
Type Con Single (	npletion (C	Describe)		Type Flui Water	d Production	n.		Pump Uni Pump l	t or Traveling Jnit	Plunger? Yes	1 100
-	Thru (Ar	nnulus / Tubing	))	% C	arbon Diox	dde		% Nitroge		Gas Gr .761	avity • G <sub>g</sub>
Vertical C				***	Pre	ssure Taps					Run) (Prover) Size
Pressure	Buildup:	Shut In _10/	1 2	0 10 at 7	:00	. (AM) (PM)	Taken_10	0/2	20	10 at 7:00	
Well on L	ine:	Started	2	0 at		(AM) (PM)	Taken	<u>.</u>	20	at	(AM) (PM)
					OBSERV	ED SURFAC	E DATA			Duration of Shut-	in 24 Hours
Static / Dynamic Property	Orilice Size (inches)	Circle one: Meter Prover Pressu		Flowing Temperature t	Well Head Temperature	Wellhead	sing I Pressure P,) or (P <sub>c</sub> )	Wellhea	ibing d Pressure (P <sub>i</sub> ) or (P <sub>e</sub> )	Duration (Hours)	Liquid Produced (Barrols)
Shut-In		psig (Pm)	Inches H <sub>2</sub> 0			psig 57	71.4	<sub>рвід</sub> 45	59.4	24	<u>                                     </u>
Flow	••••	<del></del>		<del>-</del>		1					
<del></del>		<del></del>		<b></b>	FLOW ST	REAM ATTE	RIBUTES	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Plate Coeffiec (F <sub>b</sub> ) (F Mcfd	ient ,) Pi	Circle one: Meter or rover Pressure psia	Press Extension ✓ P <sub>m</sub> xh	Grav Fact F <sub>c</sub>	tor	Flowing Temperature Factor F <sub>t1</sub>	Fe	riation actor	Metered Flov R (Mctd)	y GOR (Cubic Fe Barrel)	Gravity
, <del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		<u></u>	.·· <u>-</u>	(OBEN EL	OW) (DEL II	VERABILITY	() CAL CIT	ATIONS			
P <sub>e</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> =		(P <sub>w</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> =	:	P <sub>g</sub> =	• •		P <sub>e</sub> - 14.4) +		:		<sup>2</sup> = 0.207 <sup>2</sup> =
(P <sub>e</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> · (I	P <sub>a</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> (	(P <sub>a</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> - (P <sub>w</sub> ) <sup>2</sup>	Choose formula 1 or 2  1. P <sub>a</sub> <sup>2</sup> - P <sub>a</sub> <sup>2</sup> 2. P <sub>a</sub> <sup>2</sup> - P <sub>a</sub> <sup>2</sup> divided by: P <sub>c</sub> <sup>2</sup> - P <sub>a</sub> <sup>2</sup>	LOG of formula 1, or 2. and divide	b.s. b.s	Slo As	essure Curve pe = "n" or ssigned dard Slope	n x L	og [	Antilog	Open Flow Deliverability Equals R x Antilog (Mcfd)
Open Flo	w		Mcfd @ 14.	65 psia		Deliverat	bility			Mcfd @ 14.65 ps	ia
		ed authority, or			tates that			o make the		rt and that he ha	
	_		id report is true			-					, 20 10
		Witness (if	any)			DEAL	1\/FD		For C	Company	RECEIVED
	<del></del>	For Comm	ssion			RECE				ked by	DEC 0 6 20
						JAN 2	0 2011			·	
					Ŀ	CC W	ICHIT	Δ		ļ	<b>KCC WICH</b>

KCC WICHITA

exempt status und and that the foreq	er penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that I am authorized to request der Rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the operator Chesapeake Operating, Inc.
of equipment insta I hereby requ	t of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records allation and/or upon type of completion or upon use being made of the gas well herein named. est a one-year exemption from open flow testing for theSt Columbans 1-12 ounds that said well:
•	is a coalbed methane producer is cycled on plunger lift due to water is a source of natural gas for injection into an oil reservoir undergoing ER is on vacuum at the present time; KCC approval Docket No is not capable of producing at a daily rate in excess of 250 mcf/D e to supply to the best of my ability any and all supporting documents deemed by Commission y to corroborate this claim for exemption from testing.
Date: November	15, 2010
	Signature:

Instructions:

If a gas well meets one of the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may complete the statement provided above in order to claim exempt status for the gas well.

At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a minimum of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under **OBSERVED SURFACE DATA**. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or until the claim of eligibility for exemption **IS** denied.

The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well. The form must be signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results.

RECEIVED

JAN 2 0 2011

DEC 0 6 2010

KCC WICHITA K

KCC WICHITA



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Ward Loyd, Commissioner

David Wiist Chesapeake Operating Corporation P.O. Box 18496 Oklahoma City, OK. 73154-0496

December 9, 2010 Dear Mr. Wiist:

The recently submitted claim for an annual open flow testing exemption (Form *G-2*) to be awarded for the current calendar year of 2010 to Chesapeake Operating's St. Columbans #1-12 gas well located in Sec.12-22S-41W of Hamilton County has been reviewed by the Conservation Division staff. The checked status has been conferred by the Commission to the listed well, or else, the indicated alternate course of action must be discharged before this particular gas well will be in full compliance:

The annual exemption is hereby granted to the above identified gas well retroactive to

	January 1 <sup>st</sup> of the current calendar year and effective either through the end of this year or up until the well no longer meets the qualifying criterion of averaging less than 250 Mcf/Day.
K	The request for an exemption is hereby denied. Contact the Wichita office to learn the reason(s). Please schedule an one-point open flow test for this well as soon as possible. The test will substitute for the denied exemption claim.
	The exemption will be granted upon the insertion of the gas well's shut-in pressure in the box provided on the front side of the form and return of the completed form to this office.

Recompletion of any approved gas well (that had previously met the qualification criterion for being awarded exempt status) automatically disqualifies the exempt well. In all such cases, the well-operator will have to re-apply for a second exemption. This option is open if the new pay zone into which the subject gas well gets recompleted is also a gas zone and presuming that the well still meets the qualification criterion of averaging less than 250 Mcf/Day following recompletion. In the event of a sale/transfer, the granted testing exemption will go with the well.

If the exemption has been denied, failure to perform the stipulated open flow test within thirty (30) days of receiving this letter could result in the shutting in of your well and the imposition of a \$500 penalty fine.

Sincerely,

Jim Hemmen Research Analyst Production Department

	TREATM	ENT REI	PORT	محريد	FF Section 1997	) *4A-4 -		OWELL		-			DATE		
	WELL NA	ME AND A	ED IN U.S.A	<u>.                                    </u>	<del></del>	LOCATION	DIVISION OF	THE DOW CHE	MICAL (	COMP Y	, 	·	DE	<u>ر ، ، :</u>	4,1960
ĎΑ	5T.	Col	UMBAA	15 #	<u>L</u>	FORMATIC	225	-41W		Hat	10 e C	<b>.</b> .	i	2 - 4 OWABLE	
ν.	BR	ADS/	Aω	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	STATE	TIELD	<del></del>	JI .		D 🔀	c 🗆	TBG:		HESOURE
	TYPE OF	MILTE	24			KAN	SA5_	<u> </u>	)  -  -  -	5		GAS D (X)	WATE	R	מן. ראו
	_E	AC T	<u>ט רי אס</u>	<b>.</b>	. <u></u> .					AGE O	F WEL	REWORK B []	C TOTAL	5.	IRC. BHT.
	CUST. NAME	T K	ANSAS	- NE	4 <i>E</i> Δ≺	KA NA	T C 46	ر م	11 11	ING 8126		ING DEPTH	סאופטד,	SIZE	UBING DEPTH
	ADDRESS					~~ / 1./4	** <b>- 64</b> 3-			CH \$126	IJ LIN	ER DEPTH	PACKER	TYPE	PACKER DEPTH
			200					<del></del>	OPE	N HOLE	CEC C	JOY JRNA RO	11 2800		TATIC DHT.
	CITY AND	<b>~</b> I				05EPH	•	<del></del>	d /==		P	7.   ERFORATED	INTERVA		TENETON SERVICE
	STATE REMARKS	L	( <u>A 5 7 )</u>	NGS,	NE	BRASK	4		DE		O. OF	DEPTH	NO. OF	DEPTH	NO. OF
		<b>≱</b> 5 ∧	ND, 10	TON	Coz	WINEIR Flus	d w/ 32 _H w/ 3	SO ASID	<u> </u>	16 4		<u> </u>			
	FOR CON	VERSION	PURPOSES	24 BBLS F	OLIALS	000 GALLON		<del></del>							<del></del>
:	ARRIVED	ON LOCA	TION: O	700	20/125	OUD GALLON			<del> </del>						
	TIME	ונאד –	CTION	PRE	SSURE			SERVICE	Ā. <b>.</b> .		==: {	T -=====	INS ACCUL		GING SERVICE
	7	RATE	BBLS IN	DISPOSA	25	LIC	QUID (A)	PURF	OSE	FLA.	CONC.	TYPE		ZE CON	<del></del>
	7,48 7:50		<del></del>	·	<u> </u>	<b>*</b>		TAILG	ATE_	-hee	TIN	<b>C</b>		22 (00)	C. AMOUNT
	7:56			1200	†	<i>E</i>	<b></b>	-   Press	٠ <i>ــ</i>	1HE	To	7000	P5 4		*
	7.5.7_			1200	<del> </del>	<del>-</del>	: •	3TA 27	r. Br	CAKD	പ	0 N B	م و و و د	ــ ـــ ٨	c44
_	7:59_		18	200				- <i>1=-0.1_P</i> 3_	_DY.Q.K	d-6-	1.200	Free	112 / 6	200	@GBPM
· –								1_6.0374	.C. D.	<u>ט יקבן י</u>	_T	Down			- + -
	8:38	-				15%	ACLD	Press		J		1200 0		<del>-</del>	<u> </u>
	8.39 8:40	٠				4.		. START	Aci	D To	F	OLN	<b>5_4_</b>		
	8:43		†	[ <sub>1</sub>		390.	· <b>- ' -</b>	-1.5%0 .11	∨5	MAKE	_E/L	15.H			
	43.5		1		2000	+ - <del>-</del> :		- HOLE L	OAD.	05	LAL_	- Area	KDOWA		
	144		78_	-	J000_		·	rarm. 1	oro Mc	- 2	000	_Bsc- <	TALT	To_DIS	Pl15%
	7.4.7			-		1		·-	C-D-	_  2 <i>N.u_</i>	T_U#	WM		- <del>-  </del>	
	. 56				300		-	STAKT.	ەرىخى درسى	ر مات را د	0.1.	SOWN.			ļ <b>-</b> .
-	5.58	20.			800	<u> </u>		Press	_E_Y.s	9 <u>5                                     </u>	او <u>م</u> ت آم م	,		RECEI	VED .
	.03							CUT_5	AN.D	CEE		T (CL L	200,25	<u></u>	
	105		24 -	-		· ·		14.01.15	in -	STA	1/ f	FIU	. W	AN Z (	2011 -
	12	•	340		700	- <del> </del>		FINSH	ED-	SHU	.TK	א ש סד	KO		
	12.5	_ ]				†		J_TALT	b.	/ e_w_b	AS 1	لا،		C WIC	川TA
9	1.16					† -		WELL D			₽ <u></u>	DDITIL	MA 4_ (	٠ <u>م و</u>	
	118		·	I	·- — ·	T		STALT	-12/6 Dia n	W.B.A.	CKE				
	C.OO	OCATION				<u> </u>		well well		e ()	c A		אומשב		┪— -
				ή ή VER. LI		•	17	RATE (SOLIDS IN	6.7			OPS AND LI	LNI SOIND	ECTED	<u> </u>
MA	X. PRESSU	JRE	<del></del>	AVER PR	L + C	62	L ZO	TIN PRESSURE	0-2	TYP	E	SIZE OR	PURPOSE	AM	OUNT
<u>) L</u>	Boo	CTREAT	inc)	ے ال	<u> </u>		MMEDIAT	E JIL MINUTE		Acio		15%		75c	
00	WELL LOC	ATION	rum)	<u> </u>	<i>50 .</i>	DOWELL ENG:	200	0				3%		33c	
_	ULYSS	ES A	ANSA.	5		D.L. 1	TAYLOR	,	-	COZ		Flow	<b>back</b>	13.2	FON
(A)			SPECIAL AD	_		AA) ADDITIVES (EXCEPT	IN C LUD	(8) CONC IS GIV	EN IN LES	OR (C)	SIZE IS	GIVEN IN ME	4 C	_40c	<u> </u>
X— AP	-MUD AC -HCL ACID F-ACID PE	TROFRAC	M41—A ST—STI	ATERFRAC M41 GEL RATAFRAC ERSENE		CONC. IS GIVEN GALS PER 1000	IN LBS OR			T RAI	NGE CÓI PER G	GIVEN IN ME NC. 15 GIVEN ALLON OF LIC	QUID   FF-	X830 FIXAI -X820 GEL -GELLED OI	FRAC
	-FRAC AC A-BREAKD		' \$\$\$—T£	RIPLE S ACID	. 1	TYPE TREAT	GALS, TED CONC.	J97DOWELL J9 J101DOWELL J8 J84DOWELL J9 J98DOWELL J9 J99DOWELL J9	101	l Ws	SAND WALK	NUT SHELLS	I UW	—GELLED W	ATER
RO- DO-	—REFINED —DIESEL OI —KEROSENI	OIL OIL	2FO20	LICK OIL DRILLING AN	ın İ		<del></del>	J99-DOWELL J9	9	NY NY	-ALUM	MUM		-RUBBER BA NYLON C PERMEABLE	
PJ-	→PETROJEL —PETROFRA	NC.	RX2	ETARDED AC ETARDED AC ETARDED AC	ing I. i					:	<u>5_</u>	20-40		-MOTH BAL -ROCK SALT -OYSTER SH	
BR-	-FRESH W -BRINE	ATER	WE T	10 1	50	<del></del>	<del></del>		<del></del> -	_   _			os_	OYSTER SH	ELLS ∙∳ .
	LLL DATE		CUSTOME	REP. CON	TACTED	CUSTOM CONSIDE SERVICE	REDUNSAT	ISFACTORY [		E TREATM	ENT =	111	D. AFTER TI	REATMENT	

## LO LET SERVICES INC.

ERFORATING - LOGGING

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA.

SALES CONTRACT AND FIELD WORK ORDI	SALI	CONTRACT A	ND FIELD	WORK	ORDER
------------------------------------	------	------------	----------	------	-------

Job No. 901-667	Charge ToKANSAS NEBRASKA NAT. BAS CO.	Customer Order No.
Date 12-22-64	Address 3 80 No St. Joseph ST.	Nearest SURANUIE
Operator Rivivolls	City & State HASTINGS NEBRASKA	REPASHANGAS PREA
Riggers Eichman	Mail Invoices To: 5145	Well NOT. ColuMbas#
Clark	Address	County HAMILTON.
Legal Description	City & State	State KANSAS

In consideration of service work to be performed, the undersigned hereby agrees to the following general terms and conditions of services:

(1) All accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by Go Jet Services Inc. invoices; and should these terms not be observed, interest at the rate of 8% per annum will be charged from the date of such invoice. In the event the enforcement of a claim for indebtedness, arising hereunder, is placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, the customer agrees to pay all costs of collection and reasonable attorney's fees, which in no event shall be less than \$75.00.

(2) Because of the uncertain conditions and hazards existing in a well which are beyond the control of Go Jet Services, Inc., it is understood by the customer that Go Jet Services, Inc., annot guarantee the results of their services and will not be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performances of their services.

(3) Should any Go Jet Services, Inc., instruments or equipment be lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees to make every reasonable effort to recover same, and to reimburse Go Jet Services, Inc., for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered.

recovered.

recovered.

(4) It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer or its employees.

(5) The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the well in which the work is to be done by Go Jet Services, Inc., is in proper and suitable condition for the performances of said work.

(6) The customer agrees to pay any and all taxes, fees and charges placed on services rendered by Go Jet Services, Inc., by governmental requirements including city, county, state and federal taxes and fees or reimburse Go Jet Services, Inc., for such taxes and fees paid to said agencies.

(7) No employee is authorized to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement. CUSTOMER NE BRASKA NAT. GAS. Co. BY James SIGNATURE OF CUSTOMER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIV PRICING ROCOPRELATION GAMMAY CEMENT TAMOS: Set up Shots ft.; From ...... ft. to ..... Shots @ \$ ..... Ea. Next ... .Bridge Plug at... Next Shots @ \$. Shots @ \$ Next .... LOGGING: Depth Charge 2263 ft. @ \$ Perforated with Logging Chg. .....

			BRIDGE PLUG:		
			Setting Charge	·	
				ft. @ \$	
			DUMP BAILER S		
			Additional Ru		
			Other Services (Sp	pecify WST. RoyA	LTV Che \$ 10,00
			CEMENT	Topler	ein \$ 50.00
Other Services (Specify)					RECEIVED
					JAN 2 0 2011
					•
7'AGL	5 K	CASING WT.	27700	2763	KCC WICHINA
SALES CREDIT TO: L. B	2683-2011	2 CO CALARI	· ·		INATER
SALES CREDIT TO: Lib	EDAL ,		I cert	ify that the above ordered	d services have been performed to
COMMENTS:	4	- 926		stisfaction, that all zones	perforated were designated by me